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Hitoyama

Free

Free

Free

Gokoku Shrine

Rikyu Hachiman
Shrine

Tono River

Hitoyama Rural Kabuki Stage
Kasuga Jinja Mae

252
Komame
Cafe

HOMEMAKERS
Farm&Cafe Kasuga Shrine

Nakayama
Rural Kabuki Stage

Nakayama

Senmaida Terraced Rice Fields

Yufune No Mizu Spring
Communal Washing Place

Nishi-Nakayama

Onude Community Center
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Heiwano
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Tonosho Honmachi

Tokiwabashi

Ikedanaika Clinic
(Ikeda Port Mae）

Kasuga Jinja Mae

Olive Koen Guchi

Kounoura-nishi

Olivean Shodoshima Yuhigaoka Hotel

Roadside Station
Osaka-jo Zanseki Memorial｠Park

Kibo-no-Michi

Onude Community Center (Active Onude）

Roadside Station
Shodoshima Olive Park

Olive Navi
Shodoshima

Kusakabe
Port

Yasuda

Umaki

Kountei

Marukin Mae

Bay Resort Hotel Mae

Kokusai Hotel
(Angel Road Mae）

Kankakei Ropeway

Ferry

Fukuda Port

Sakate Port

Ikeda Port

Tonosho Port

Obe Port
(Closed)

Kusakabe
Port

(Closed)

Jizo-saki Lighthouse

Tengu-iwa Quarry Site
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Bay Resort Hotel MaeBay Resort Hotel Mae

Sakate Port
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Shuttle Bus Route Map

See other side for the bus timetable and
additional information.

East Route

Kusakabe Port - Kountei Route

Local bus route (Festival area only)

West Route
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Sunday, November 9 (from 3:00 PM)

Venue Nakayama Rural Kabuki Stage

Price

Advance tickets : ¥1,000
On the day tickets : ¥1,500
(Aged 18 and under : ¥800);
(Pass discount : ¥1,300)

Kyogen Play and Rural Kabuki in the
Deep Rice Fields by Kyogen performer Taichiro Nomuraand others, Nakayama Rural Kabuki

E-07

Spring Session: Apr 18(Fri)- May 25(Sun)
Summer Session: Aug 1(Fri)- Aug 31(Sun)
Autumn Session: Oct  3(Fri)- Nov  9 (Sun)

【 Exhibition Dates 】

*The special bus route will not be available on Aug 
20, Oct 22, or Oct 29 due to scheduled rest days of 
numerous venues. 
*Availability may differ for each artwork, so 
please check the Artworks Calendar in advance.
*Artworks may close without notice in order to 
conduct maintenance.

Artworks Calendar →

：Information Center ：Restroom

：Parking

：Bus Stop

*Visit the official Setouchi Triennale website for up-to-date information 
about tickets.

Saturday, October 4 (11:00 AM - 5:00 PM)

Venue
sd65  Setouchi Asia Gallery
Parking Lot (Formerly Fukuda
Elementary Schoolyard)

Free

Fukita Marche
Featuring various performances

*Updated information will be posted on the official Setouchi
Triennale website.

：Dining

：Wi-Fi

Onude Community Center 20min 10min

1min sd58 5min sd06
sd60sd59

Excursion Route (Time to reach each site on foot)

：Artwork Numbersd00
See other side for more
information on the artworks.

Pictograms are only displayed in Setouchi Triennale areas. Shodoshima Bus Route Maps can be found
at Setouchi Triennale information centers.

Area A: Tonosho Port(Tonosho Town）
sd01: Gift of the Sun - Choi Jeong Hwa

Area K: Fukuda(Shodoshima Town）
Fukita no Mori Terrace, near sd65:Setouchi Asia Gallery

Price

S H O D O S H I M A

小 豆 島
2 025



Artwork NumberArea

sd01
sd02
sd03
sd41
sd04
sd56
sd57
sd43
sd38
sd06
sd58
sd59
sd60
sd45

sd46-1

sd46-2

sd11-1
sd11-2
sd11-3
sd49

sd19

sd61

sd62

sd25
sd27
sd30
sd31

sd63

sd32

sd64

sd33
sd54
sd55
sd35
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A

B

C
D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

Choi Jeong Hwa
Junko Koshino
Kim Kyoung-Min
Stasys Eidrigevičius
Mé[mé]
Sopheap Pich
Nobuho Nagasawa
Shiko Miyake
Chichibu Avant-Garde
Masato Saito
Ryo Toyofuku
Makoto Oka + The Music Mill Project
Wang Wen-Chih
Daisuke Omi
Toshimitsu Ito ＋ Faculty of Arts, 
Hiroshima City University
Toshimitsu Ito ＋ Faculty of Arts, 
Hiroshima City University
Julio Goya
Julio Goya
Julio Goya
Keisuke Tanaka
Toshimitsu Ito ＋ Faculty of Arts, 
Hiroshima City University
Eriko Yano

Ryusuke Kido

Hisakazu Shimizu
Georges Rousse
Kenji Yanobe
Beat Takeshi ×Kenji Yanobe

Kenji Yanobe

Saya Irie

Daisuke Omi

Hisakazu Shimizu
Noe Aoki
Yee Sookyung
Ryue Nishizawa
Lee Byungchan
Pangrok Sulap
Yoh Yasuda
Jakkai Siributr
Jompet Kuswidananto
Navin Rawanchaikul + Navin 
Production

Gift of The Sun
The Beauty of Contrast - Eternal Roundness -
again …
Together / FRIENDS
Maze Town - Phantasmagoric Alleys
Mountain
Voyage through the Void.
The time of the beginning
Dynamite Traverse Variations
Shishigaki Island
Ship Vanishing into a Golden Sea
Reverberations ~ Okahachi Water Wheel
Embrace ・ Shodoshima
Human Home Hermit Crab

DAIDARAURUTORABOU

Nap Venus

Eyes of nature(from the earth）
Story of a boat
Island animal project
Utopia dungeon ~ a Tale of a Time ~

Yamagoe-do Mountain Voice Cavern

New perspective

Inner Light -Floating Houseboat of Setouchi-

Regent in Olives
GEORGES gallery
THE STAR ANGER
Beat Shrine/ANGER from the Bottom
Journey of SHIP'S CAT 2025: A Voyage of 
SHIP'S CAT around the Seto Inland Sea

Fisherman's Dream

Indulging our senses and drinking salt 
water are alike
Bollard of Love
Soranotama / Kankakei
You Were There
Fukita Pavilion
CREATURE 2025
Flora Fauna
Communities connected by the wind
There's no Place
Where Do The Spirits Go? #6

OK Tower

Free
Free
Free
Free
¥500
Free
¥500
Free
Free
Free
¥500
¥500
¥500
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
¥500

Free

Free

Free

Free
Adults: ¥700

Free
Free

Free

Entrance Fee for Twenty 
Four Eyes Movie Studio

Adults: ¥1,000
Children: ¥500

Free
Free
Free
Free

Entrance Fee for Setouchi 
Asia Gallery: ¥1,500

Outdoor Artwork
7:00 AM - 6:30 PM
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
9:30 AM - 5:00 PM
Outdoor Artwork
9:30 AM - 5:00 PM
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
9:30 AM - 5:00 PM
9:30 AM - 5:00 PM
9:30 AM - 5:00 PM
Outdoor Artwork

Outdoor Artwork

Outdoor Artwork

Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
9:30 AM -5:00 PM
Outdoor Artwork
9:30 AM - 5:00 PM
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
Indoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
10:00 AM - 4:30 PM
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork

*1

Indoor Artwork
9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Outdoor Artwork
9:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork
Outdoor Artwork

9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Artist Name Artwork Name Entrance Fee Venue Hours

Shodoshima Gourmet Tour
Scan the QR code
to learn more↓

Setouchi Triennale Special Bus Schedule(Paid)

Free Kankakei Shuttle Bus Timetable

（ 2025 Summer/Autumn Session ）

Transportation Information(Car/Bicycle Rental)

Dining Information

Artwork Information

E a s t  R o u t e Ikeda Port Terminal Mae - 
Sakate Port Terminal Mae - Tanoura Eigamura

*NonstopKusakabe Port - Kountei Route

We s t  R o u t e

Runs 4 times daily during service period
*The special bus will not run on the following
dates: 8/20, 10/22, 10/29
*The bus will run more frequently during
the Obon holiday and Autumn Session to
accommodate increased attendance.

【One ride】Adults: ¥500, Aged 12 and under: ¥250
【One day pass】Adults: ¥2,000; Aged 12 and under: ¥1,000
●One day passes can be purchased digitally on the official Setouchi Triennale app
(see the QR code at the bottom) or the Shodoshima Olive Bus official website. 
　*Passes cannot be purchased on the Special Bus.
●Fares can be paid cash, pre-paid tickets, or one day passes.
*We cannot accept payment via IC Card or Credit Card.
　*Those eligible for a discounted fare will be asked to show their disability identification card.

S e r v i c e  P e r i o d

S e r v i c e  P e r i o d

【During Setouchi Triennale 2025 Sessions】
Spring Session: Apr 18(Fri)- May 25(Sun)
Summer Session: Aug 1(Fri)- Aug 31(Sun)
Autumn Session: Oct  3(Fri)- Nov 9(Sun)

【During Setouchi Triennale 2025 Sessions】
Spring Session: Apr 18(Fri)- May 25(Sun)
Summer Session: Aug 1(Fri)- Aug 31(Sun)
Autumn Session: Oct  3(Fri)- Nov 9(Sun)

Runs 8 times daily during service period

F a r e

F a r e

【　Free　】
*Each route uses a microbus 
with a capacity of 29 
passengers. In the event that 
a bus reaches capacity, we 
ask that riders wait for the 
next bus, or arrange other 
forms of transportation.

Tonosho Port - Ikeda Port Terminal Mae

Shows each restaurant's recommended menu, 
as well as takeout options and official 
websites/social media.

Scan the QR code
to learn more

Dining Information

Scan the QR code for 
Shodoshima Olive Bus 
route map and timetable→

TEL：0 8 7 9 - 6 2 - 0 1 7 1

Taxis

Shodoshima Kotsu｜0879-62-1201 
Bicycle Rental

Asahiya Rentacycle｜0879-62-0162
Car Rental

Orix Rentacar｜0879-62-4669

Nikoniko Rentacar｜0879-61-9825

Shodoshima Miki Rentacar｜0879-62-9685

Marin Rentacar｜0879-61-1277

Shodoshima Kanko Rentacar｜0879-62-8555

Shodoshima Minato Rentacar｜0879-62-5237

｜0879-62-1428

Shodoshima Rentacar｜0879-64-6506

Shodoshima Anzen Rentacar｜0879-62-9032

Necovan Trip｜050-7115-1535

Shodoshima Angel Rentacar

Tonosho Port Tourist Center｜0879-62-1666

Mamachari Papa Rental｜090-1862-1780

Kankake Taxi｜0879-82-2288

Bicycle Rental

Hello Cycling｜Reserve on app

Car Rental

Shodoshima Miki Rentacar｜0879-62-9685

｜0879-75-0405Kokusai Ryobi Ferry

Bicycle Rental

Shodoshima Furusatomura｜0879-75-2266

｜0879-62-9685Shodoshima Miki Rentacar

Transportation Information(Local Bus)

*Check the official website and app
for the latest information.

Tonosho Port Area

Ikeda Port Area
Fukuda Port Area

Whole IslandSakate Port Area
Car Rental
Bay Resort Hotel Shodoshima
(Hotel Guests Only) 0879-82-5000

 J-Net Rentacar Shodoshima
Sakate Port Branch 0879-82-0821

Car Rental

Marin Rentacar Fukuda Office｜0879-84-2220

Tonosho Port
Ikeda Port

Sakate Port

Fukuda Port

*1 SHIP'S CAT(Jumping): 6:30 AM - 6:00 PM(Opening hours of "Sakaterasu") SHIP'S CAT(Boarding): Please check the Jumbo Ferry Aoi Timetable.

Download the
Hello Cycling app here↑

Avoiding Heat Strokes
●  There is a risk of heat stroke on hot days since the island has few cool places 
to rest.

● You may be spending extended periods in direct sunlight while waiting for 
　transportation and attractions.
● Please consider using a sun umbrella or hat to shade yourself, and take care 
　to stay hydrated to minimize your risk of heat exhaustion.

Official Website Official App

（Japanese Only）

2 025
2025

Ikeda Port Terminal Mae
Ikedanaika Clinic(Ikeda Port Mae)
Shodoshima Furusatomura
Olive Koen Guchi
Kusakabe Port
Yasuda
Umaki
Marukin Mae
Bay Resort Hotel Mae
Sakate Port Terminal Mae
Tanoura Eigamura

8:15
8:16
8:21
8:28
8:33
8:37
8:39
8:41
8:42
8:45
9:00

9:15
9:30
9:33
9:34
9:36
9:38
9:42
9:47
9:54
9:59

10:00

10:40
10:41
10:46
10:53
10:58
11:02
11:04
11:06
11:07
11:10
11:25

11:50
12:05
12:08
12:09
12:11
12:13
12:17
12:22
12:29
12:34
12:35

13:45
13:46
13:51
13:58
14:03
14:07
14:09
14:11
14:12
14:15
14:30

14:40
14:55
14:58
14:59
15:01
15:03
15:07
15:12
15:19
15:24
15:25

15:40
15:41
15:46
15:53
15:58
16:02
16:04
16:06
16:07
16:10
16:25

16:40
16:55
16:58
16:59
17:01
17:03
17:07
17:12
17:19
17:24
17:25

Tanoura Eigamura
Sakate Port Terminal Mae
Bay Resort Hotel Mae
Marukin Mae
Umaki
Yasuda
Kusakabe Port
Olive Koen Guchi
Shodoshima Furusatomura
Ikedanaika Clinic(Ikeda Port Mae)
Ikeda Port Terminal Mae

Bus Stop ① ② ③ ④

Kusakabe Port
Kountei

9:50
10:01

10:30
10:41

11:10
11:21

11:50
12:01

Bus Stop ① ② ③ ④
12:30
12:41

⑤
14:10
14:21

⑥
14:50
15:01

⑦
15:30
15:41

⑧

Kountei
Kusakabe Port

10:10
10:21

10:50
11:01

11:30
11:41

12:10
12:21

Bus Stop ① ② ③ ④
12:50
13:01

⑤
14:30
14:41

⑥
15:10
15:21

⑦
16:00
16:11

⑧

Bus Stop ① ② ③ ④

Tonosho Port
Heiwano Gunzo Mae
Kokusai Hotel(Angel Road Mae)
Tonosho Honmachi
Tokiwabashi
Kasuga Jinja Mae
Ikedanaika Clinic(Ikeda Port Mae)
Ikeda Port Terminal Mae

9:30
9:31
9:37
9:42
9:52
9:56

10:06
10:07

10:15
10:16
10:26
10:30
10:40
10:45
10:51
10:52

11:45
11:46
11:52
11:57
12:07
12:11
12:21
12:22

12:30
12:31
12:41
12:45
12:55
13:00
13:06
13:07

14:45
14:46
14:52
14:57
15:07
15:11
15:21
15:22

15:35
15:36
15:46
15:50
16:00
16:05
16:11
16:12

16:15
16:16
16:22
16:27
16:37
16:41
16:51
16:52

17:15
17:16
17:26
17:30
17:40
17:45
17:51
17:52

Ikeda Port Terminal Mae
Ikedanaika Clinic(Ikeda Port Mae)
Kasuga Jinja Mae
Tokiwabashi
Tonosho Honmachi
Kokusai Hotel(Angel Road Mae)
Heiwano Gunzo Mae
Tonosho Port

Bus Stop ① ② ③ ④

Bus Stop ① ② ③ ④


